Luton Point Christmas Character Design Competition T&Cs 2024

Luton Point Shopping Centre

- 1. Closing date for entries is 5pm on Friday 25th October 2024
- 2. Entries can be posted or handed into Luton Point, Centre Management, 37 Luton Point, Bedfordshire LU1 2LJ
- 3. All entries received after this time will not be counted, please ensure if you are posting that you allow enough time for your entry to be received.
- 4. Entries cannot be returned to their original owners after submission.
- 5. The prize for this competition is £1,000 donated to the winning school.
- 6. The winner will be notified via the contact details they provide within their entry application and announced on Facebook and the website.
- 7. The winner will be announced shortly after competition closure.
- 8. Entrants must be aged 18 or over, or on behalf of the individual pupil or class.
- 9. Employees of Luton Point, and any agencies connected with the competition and their families, are not eligible to enter.
- 10. The judges' decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. Neither Luton Point nor any connected agencies, accept liability for entries that have been lost or stolen.
- 12. The prize must be claimed by the winner within 7 days of being contacted/announced as the winner.
- 13. Luton Point will arrange with the winning school a cheque presentation, where by Luton Point staff and others will attend.
- 14. Prize will be transferred via BACs directly to the winning school.
- 15. Entries received after the closing date will not be included in the judging.
- 16. Your contact information may be used for future Luton Point news and promotions.
- 17. By entering into this competition, entrants agree to participate in any publicity required by Luton Point, including participating in photographs for social media and press
- 18. The overall winner's character will be used across Luton Point's Christmas Marketing Campaign at centre, website and across social media pages.
- 19. Entries may also be used for promotional purposes by the centre.
- 20. Luton Point has the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time.